Day 1

2:45 pm
3:00 pm

3:20 pm

3:30 pm

4:15 pm

5:00 pm

5:20 pm

5:55 pm

6:00 pm

Co-chairs: Sis Tifonie Powell-Williams (JCSA) and Bro Steve Joseph (DPSU)

2025 Caribbean sub-regional meetings (Online)

Sub-regional Advisory Committee (SUBRAC) Meeting
September 24 AND 25, 2025
3:00 to 6:00 pm (East Caribbean)

Draft Agenda

“Let the fightback begin.”

Zoom Room opens

Welcome and opening remarks

Announcements

Transition to Semi-Autonomous Revenue
Authority (SARA) in Belize: Vision, lessons,
next steps

WICSU-PSU/WITU Labour Symposium
=  Aims
=  (Qutcomes
= Follow-up actions
= Lessonslearnt
= Recommendations to affiliates

Engagement in regional and global
campaigns
= Health & Social Care Services (HSS)

Engagement in regional and global networks
and campaigns

= Just Transition

= Migration

= Tax]Justice

Closing remarks

END OF DAY ONE

Bro Steve Joseph (DPSU)

Sis Tifonie Williams (JCSA)

Bro Euan Gibb, Inter-Americas (IA) Regional
Secretary (RS)

Sub-regional Secretary (SRS)

Bro Dean Flowers, (PSUB)

Government of Belize Reaffirms Facts on SARA
Transition Amid Misleading Claims

PSU Flatly Rejects SARA: Union Escalates Fight
Against Tax Authority Transition

PSUB Position Paper

Sis Sharon Cangieter (WICSU-PSU)

Steering Group co-chairs:

Sis Winnifred Meeks (JALGO)

Bro Shamir Brown (JALGO)
SRS

SRS, Bro Dean Flowers (PSUB)
Sis Tifonie Williams (JCSA)

OF SUBRAC 2025


https://www.pressoffice.gov.bz/government-of-belize-reaffirms-facts-on-sara-transition-amid-misleading-claims
https://www.pressoffice.gov.bz/government-of-belize-reaffirms-facts-on-sara-transition-amid-misleading-claims
https://www.nationalperspectivebz.com/2025-08-17/psu-flatly-rejects-sara-union-escalates-fight-against-tax-authority-transition
https://www.nationalperspectivebz.com/2025-08-17/psu-flatly-rejects-sara-union-escalates-fight-against-tax-authority-transition
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1symAZFn9xjGVwOHR3RlRhm7FtpR_KuXG/view?usp=sharing

Day 2
2:45 pm

3:00 pm

3:15 pm

3:30 pm

4:00 pm

4:20 pm

5:00 pm

5:55 pm

6:00 pm

Co-chairs: Sis Tifonie Powell-Williams (JCSA) and Bro Steve Joseph (DPSU)

Zoom Room opens

Recommendations for Action on Gender
Equality, Equity and Diversity work
(including report from SUBWOC)

Recommendations on Young Worker
integration in unions (from Young Workers’
Caucus)

Fundamental Principles and Rights at Work
(FPRW)
= A focus on Occupational Safety &
Health
= Afocus on trade union action against
discrimination

Engagement in regional and global networks
* Local & Regional Government

Organising for Power (04P) Organising to
Win! Power Up!
= The environment in which we live
= Attacks on public services and public
services workers
= Let the Fightback Begin!

Current and priority actions/campaigns
in the (sub) region

Closing remarks

Sis Tifonie Wlliams (JCSA)

NUPW Youth League

SRS
Ro Dean Flowers (PSUB)

Bro Steve Joseph (DPSU)
Bro Dean Flowers (BSUB)

PSI website

RS, SRS
Bro Dean Flowers (PSUB)

PSI Programme of Action (PoA) 2024 to 2028
Organising for Power’s Core Fundamentals

Open discussion

Bro Steve Joseph (DPSU)

END OF SUBRAC 2025


publicservices.international
https://pop-umbrella.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/b10e5380-4fd9-47aa-8a14-4bdc1db96f2e_EN_Programme_of_Action_2023-2028.pdf
https://organizing4power.org/core-fundamentals

