

2025 Caribbean sub-regional meetings (Online) Sub-regional Advisory Committee (SUBRAC) Meeting

September 24 AND 25, 2025 3:00 to 6:00 pm (East Caribbean)

Draft Agenda

"Let the fightback begin."

Day 1

2:45 pm	Zoom Room opens	
3:00 pm	Welcome and opening remarks	Bro Steve Joseph (DPSU) Sis Tifonie Williams (JCSA) Bro Euan Gibb, Inter-Americas (IA) Regional Secretary (RS)
3:20 pm	Announcements	Sub-regional Secretary (SRS)
3:30 pm	Transition to Semi-Autonomous Revenue	Bro Dean Flowers, (PSUB)
_	Authority (SARA) in Belize: Vision, lessons,	Government of Belize Reaffirms Facts on SARA
	next steps	Transition Amid Misleading Claims PSU Flatly Rejects SARA: Union Escalates Fight Against Tax Authority Transition PSUB Position Paper
4:15 pm	WICSU-PSU/WITU Labour Symposium	Sis Sharon Cangieter (WICSU-PSU)
5:00 pm	Engagement in regional and global campaigns Health & Social Care Services (HSS)	Steering Group co-chairs: Sis Winnifred Meeks (JALGO)
5:20 pm	Engagement in regional and global networks and campaigns Just Transition Migration Tax Justice	Bro Shamir Brown (JALGO) SRS SRS, Bro Dean Flowers (PSUB)
5:55 pm	Closing remarks	Sis Tifonie Williams (JCSA)
6:00 pm	END OF DAY ONE OF SUBRAC 2025	

Day 2

2:45 pm	Zoom Room opens	
3:00 pm	Recommendations for Action on Gender Equality, Equity and Diversity work (including report from SUBWOC)	Sis Tifonie Wlliams (JCSA)
3:15 pm	Recommendations on Young Worker integration in unions (from Young Workers' Caucus)	NUPW Youth League
3:30 pm	Fundamental Principles and Rights at Work (FPRW) A focus on Occupational Safety & Health A focus on trade union action against discrimination	SRS Ro Dean Flowers (PSUB)
4:00 pm	Engagement in regional and global networks Local & Regional Government	Bro Steve Joseph (DPSU) Bro Dean Flowers (BSUB) PSI website
4:20 pm	Organising for Power (04P) Organising to Win! Power Up! The environment in which we live Attacks on public services and public services workers Let the Fightback Begin!	RS, SRS Bro Dean Flowers (PSUB) PSI Programme of Action (PoA) 2024 to 2028 Organising for Power's Core Fundamentals
5:00 pm	Current and priority actions/campaigns in the (sub) region	Open discussion
5:55 pm	Closing remarks	Bro Steve Joseph (DPSU)
6:00 pm	END OF SUBRAC 2025	